P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

5
Incremental encoders DGS80
Type code
Type
B Basic
Mechanical design
T Through hollow shaft
Shaft diameter
S 30 mm
Y 42 mm
Communication interface
H 4.5 V ... 30 V, TTL
L 4.5 V ... 30 V, HTL
Connection type
A Male connector, M23, 12-pin, radial
C Male connector, M12, 8-pin, radial
4 Male connector, MS, 10-pin, radial
K Cable, 8-wire, radial, 1.5 m
Resolution
01024 Pulses per rovolution
02048 Pulses per rovolution
02500 Pulses per rovolution
04096 Pulses per rovolution
05000 Pulses per rovolution
08192 Pulses per rovolution
D G S 8 0 B  - T
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
﻿E n c o d e r s  |  S I C K 8027253/2022-03-23
Subject to change without notice
6
DGS80 Incremental encoders
Ordering information
•	 Mechanical design: through hollow shaft
•	 Communication interface: Incremental
Shaft diameter Communication Interface detail Connection type Pulses per revolution Type Part no.
30 mm 1) HTL / Push pull
Cable, 8-wire, radial,
1.5 m
1,024 DGS80B-TSLK01024 1118702
2,048 DGS80B-TSLK02048 1118703
2,500 DGS80B-TSLK02500 1118704
4,096 DGS80B-TSLK04096 1118705
5,000 DGS80B-TSLK05000 1118706
8,192 DGS80B-TSLK08192 1118707
Male connector, M12,
8-pin, radial
1,024 DGS80B-TSLC01024 1118708
2,048 DGS80B-TSLC02048 1118709
2,500 DGS80B-TSLC02500 1118710
4,096 DGS80B-TSLC04096 1118711
5,000 DGS80B-TSLC05000 1118712
8,192 DGS80B-TSLC08192 1118713
Male connector, M23,
12-pin, radial
1,024 DGS80B-TSLA01024 1118696
2,048 DGS80B-TSLA02048 1118697
2,500 DGS80B-TSLA02500 1118698
4,096 DGS80B-TSLA04096 1118699
5,000 DGS80B-TSLA05000 1118700
8,192 DGS80B-TSLA08192 1118701
Male connector, MS,
10-pin, radial
1,024 DGS80B-TSL401024 1118690
2,048 DGS80B-TSL402048 1118691
2,500 DGS80B-TSL402500 1118692
4,096 DGS80B-TSL404096 1118693
5,000 DGS80B-TSL405000 1118694
8,192 DGS80B-TSL408192 1118695
1) Collets (Shaft Reducers) available as accessories to reduce shaft sizes below 30 mm / 42 mm.
A
B
C

﻿E n c o d e r s  |  S I C K8027253/2022-03-23
Subject to change without notice
7
Incremental encoders DGS80
Shaft diameter Communication Interface detail Connection type Pulses per revolution Type Part no.
30 mm 1) TTL / RS-422
Cable, 8-wire, radial,
1.5 m
1,024 DGS80B-TSHK01024 1118678
2,048 DGS80B-TSHK02048 1118679
2,500 DGS80B-TSHK02500 1118680
4,096 DGS80B-TSHK04096 1118681
5,000 DGS80B-TSHK05000 1118682
8,192 DGS80B-TSHK08192 1118683
Male connector, M12,
8-pin, radial
1,024 DGS80B-TSHC01024 1118684
2,048 DGS80B-TSHC02048 1118685
2,500 DGS80B-TSHC02500 1118686
4,096 DGS80B-TSHC04096 1118687
5,000 DGS80B-TSHC05000 1118688
8,192 DGS80B-TSHC08192 1118689
Male connector, M23,
12-pin, radial
1,024 DGS80B-TSHA01024 1118672
2,048 DGS80B-TSHA02048 1118673
2,500 DGS80B-TSHA02500 1118674
4,096 DGS80B-TSHA04096 1118675
5,000 DGS80B-TSHA05000 1118676
8,192 DGS80B-TSHA08192 1118677
Male connector, MS,
10-pin, radial
1,024 DGS80B-TSH401024 1118666
2,048 DGS80B-TSH402048 1118667
2,500 DGS80B-TSH402500 1118668
4,096 DGS80B-TSH404096 1118669
5,000 DGS80B-TSH405000 1118670
8,192 DGS80B-TSH408192 1118671
1) Collets (Shaft Reducers) available as accessories to reduce shaft sizes below 30 mm / 42 mm.
A
B
C

﻿E n c o d e r s  |  S I C K 8027253/2022-03-23
Subject to change without notice
8
DGS80 Incremental encoders
Shaft diameter Communication Interface detail Connection type Pulses per revolution Type Part no.
42 mm 1) HTL / Push pull
Cable, 8-wire, radial,
1.5 m
1,024 DGS80B-TYLK01024 1118750
2,048 DGS80B-TYLK02048 1118751
2,500 DGS80B-TYLK02500 1118752
4,096 DGS80B-TYLK04096 1118753
5,000 DGS80B-TYLK05000 1118754
8,192 DGS80B-TYLK08192 1118755
Male connector, M12,
8-pin, radial
1,024 DGS80B-TYLC01024 1118756
2,048 DGS80B-TYLC02048 1118757
2,500 DGS80B-TYLC02500 1118758
4,096 DGS80B-TYLC04096 1118759
5,000 DGS80B-TYLC05000 1118760
8,192 DGS80B-TYLC08192 1118761
Male connector, M23,
12-pin, radial
1,024 DGS80B-TYLA01024 1118744
2,048 DGS80B-TYLA02048 1118745
2,500 DGS80B-TYLA02500 1118746
4,096 DGS80B-TYLA04096 1118747
5,000 DGS80B-TYLA05000 1118748
8,192 DGS80B-TYLA08192 1118749
Male connector, MS,
10-pin, radial
1,024 DGS80B-TYL401024 1118738
2,048 DGS80B-TYL402048 1118739
2,500 DGS80B-TYL402500 1118740
4,096 DGS80B-TYL404096 1118741
5,000 DGS80B-TYL405000 1118742
8,192 DGS80B-TYL408192 1118743
1) Collets (Shaft Reducers) available as accessories to reduce shaft sizes below 30 mm / 42 mm.
A
B
C

﻿E n c o d e r s  |  S I C K8027253/2022-03-23
Subject to change without notice
9
Incremental encoders DGS80
Shaft diameter Communication Interface detail Connection type Pulses per revolution Type Part no.
42 mm 1) TTL / RS-422
Cable, 8-wire, radial,
1.5 m
1,024 DGS80B-TYHK01024 1118726
2,048 DGS80B-TYHK02048 1118727
2,500 DGS80B-TYHK02500 1118728
4,096 DGS80B-TYHK04096 1118729
5,000 DGS80B-TYHK05000 1118730
8,192 DGS80B-TYHK08192 1118731
Male connector, M12,
8-pin, radial
1,024 DGS80B-TYHC01024 1118732
2,048 DGS80B-TYHC02048 1118733
2,500 DGS80B-TYHC02500 1118734
4,096 DGS80B-TYHC04096 1118735
5,000 DGS80B-TYHC05000 1118736
8,192 DGS80B-TYHC08192 1118737
Male connector, M23,
12-pin, radial
1,024 DGS80B-TYHA01024 1118720
2,048 DGS80B-TYHA02048 1118721
2,500 DGS80B-TYHA02500 1118722
4,096 DGS80B-TYHA04096 1118723
5,000 DGS80B-TYHA05000 1118724
8,192 DGS80B-TYHA08192 1118725
Male connector, MS,
10-pin, radial
1,024 DGS80B-TYH401024 1118714
2,048 DGS80B-TYH402048 1118715
2,500 DGS80B-TYH402500 1118716
4,096 DGS80B-TYH404096 1118717
5,000 DGS80B-TYH405000 1118718
8,192 DGS80B-TYH408192 1118719
1) Collets (Shaft Reducers) available as accessories to reduce shaft sizes below 30 mm / 42 mm.
A
B
C

T
﻿E n c o d e r s  |  S I C K8027253/2022-03-23
Subject to change without notice
1 5
Incremental encoders DGS80
Accessories
Mounting systems
Flanges
Flange plates
Brief description Type Part no.
One-sided stator coupling, slot, 115 mm DGS80-TETHER-A 2122697
One-sided stator coupling, slot, 84 mm DGS80-TETHER-B 2122698
Shaft adaptation
Collets and clamping rings
Brief description Type Part no.
Collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 16 mm, outer diameter 30 mm SPZ-030-016-M 2123016
Collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 18 mm, outer diameter 30 mm SPZ-030-018-M 2123017
Collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 1”, outer diameter 30 mm SPZ-030-01Z-M 2123015
Collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 20 mm, outer diameter 30 mm SPZ-030-020-M 2123018
Collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 24 mm, outer diameter 30 mm SPZ-030-024-M 2123019
Collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 25 mm, outer diameter 30 mm SPZ-030-025-M 2123020
Collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 28 mm, outer diameter 30 mm SPZ-030-028-M 2123021
Collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 3/4”, outer diameter 30 mm SPZ-030-034Z-M 2123014
Collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 5/8”, outer diameter 30 mm SPZ-030-058Z-M 2123013
Collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 30 mm, outer diameter 42 mm SPZ-042-030-M 2123008
Collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 32 mm, outer diameter 42 mm SPZ-042-032-M 2123009
Collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 35 mm, outer diameter 42 mm SPZ-042-035-M 2123010
Collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 38 mm, outer diameter 42 mm SPZ-042-038-M 2123011
Collet for through hollow shaft, shaft diameter 40 mm, outer diameter 42 mm SPZ-042-040-M 2123012
Dimensional drawings g page 17
A
B
C